## RESOLUTION NO. 7273-R34

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING ANNUAL SALARIES FOR CERTAIN CITY OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, it is recognized that the salaries of the following city officials no longer reflect the true nature of their position and responsibilities,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

1. The salary of the Mayor, for the term commencing May 1, 1973, shall be \$14,500.00 per annum plus necessary expenses.

2. The salary of the City Clerk, for the term commencing May 1, 1973, shall be \$18,000.00 per annum. If the City Clerk is also Municipal Collector, there shall be no separate salary for performance of duties as Municipal Collector. Provided, however any monies received as salary by City Clerk for performance of duties as Cunningham Township Clerk shall be considered as payment of the salary as City Clerk of Urbana, it being the intent of the Urbana City Council that the City Clerk shall receive \$18,000.00 per annum for the performance of duties as City Clerk, Municipal Collector and Cunningham Township Clerk, even if the salary of the Cunningham Township Clerk's position is diminished for any reason or abolished.

 The salary of the City Treasurer, for the term commencing May 1, 1973, shall be \$150.00 per month.

PASSED by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1972.

Duane Eckerty City Cle

APPROVED by the Mayor of Urbana, Illinois, this 12 day of 12 , A.D. 1972.

Charles M. Zipprodt

Mayor